FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Charles J Burnett

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 10991753-1

101507649

a address of receiving party(ies):

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger		Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): July 26, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):				
If this document is being filed together with	n a new applica	ation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/559,165 Date Filed: 04/26	5/00				
Addi	tional numbers	s attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 815 SW 14th Street Loveland, CO 80537		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Patricia Filsinger	alricia i	() () () () () () () () () ()			
	gnature	Date			
1/06/2000 NTHAI1 00000051 501078° tab9559185 of	pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:3			
)1CR245810. 0651-0401.00(@Mp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with required	Do Not detac				
Com	Box A	atents and Trademarks ssignment n, D.C. 20231			

Rev 10/00 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 011203 FRAME: 0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991753-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in,

	• •		ers Patent of tr r Interfacing Si					
Filing date	e: Apr. 2	5, 2000		Serial No	o.: 09/55 !	9,165		
continuati Letters Pa	ions-in-part(atent, and an	C-I-P's), divisi , and all Lette	vement(s) set ionals, and ren ers Patent of th and any reis:	ewals of an e United Sta	nd substitut ates and of	es for said countries fo	application fo reign thereto	r said which
country, to the full or extend	to be held an I end of the Ied, as fully	d enjoyed by . erm or terms	ILENT to file a AGILENT, its s for which said as the same w nade;	uccessors, a I Letters Pat	assigns, nor tent respect	minees or le tively may b	gal representa se granted, rei	itives, issued
that I/we covenant deliver all improvem or legal re respecting legal prod C-I-P's, re everything obtain an improvem	have not ex and agree th I such paper lent(s), said a epresentative g said inventi ceedings, to eissue and fo g possible to d enforce, lent(s) in any	ecuted and wat I/we will, as as may be ipplication and if we agon(s) or improsing all lawfureign application its or the and all courts.	I/we have full rill not execute each time a reconstruction of said Letters for the community of the communit	any agreen quest is mad desirable to Patent, to Al nicate to Al daplication execute all call rightful of cors, assigns t, proper pat the expen	nent in conde, and with perfect the GILENT, its GILENT, or nand said disclaimers aths and des, nomineed atent protesses which	flict herewithout undue he title to successors to its nomin Letters Pate and division eclarations, and legal ection for s	th, and I/we f delay, execut said invention , assigns, non nee, all known int, to testify in als, continua and generally representatives	urther te and t(s) or ninees facts in any ations, to do ves to (s) or
States and patents o interest, a Patent of	d any official in applicatior any and all Li the United	of any count s as aforesai etters Patent f States which	request the C ry or countries id, to issue to for said inventi may be issue rms of this ass	foreign to to AGILENT, fon(s) or imped and gran	the United Start as assigned or assigned or assigned to the contract of the co	States whos e of the en s), including	e duty it is to itire right, title any and all L	issue e and etters.
application	n now identi [.]	ied by the att	AGILENT attor torney docket in by the United	number and	title set for	rth above as	s soon as the	
			ereunto set my,					
Inventor's Si	ignature (Seal)	The	Dat	e Assignment :	Signed:	uly 26,	2000	
Inventor's Ty	yped Name: Cha	rles J Burnett		Date A	oplication Sign	ed: July	26,2000	
	Colorado)						
County of	, o.	1) \$5.:	THE PARTY OF THE P				
•	ne this 26 th day	Tulu		S. A.				
personally ki	nown or proved	to me on the		ork enigency t	Charles J l o be the pers		owledged the fo	who is regoing
instrument o	f assignment to	be his/her free ac	Washington and the			Whelme	no Ma	411
			A COLOR		<i>N</i>	lotary Public Ny commission expi	ner // /200	14
				2222				

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1